900241839 12/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2007 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Syngenta Investment Corporation | | 12/31/2007 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Syngenta Finance Corporation | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2200 Concord Pike | |
| City: | Wilmington | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19803 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 72195291 | EXCEL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks.global@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Howard Address Line 1: 410 Swing Rd

Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | EXCEL & DESIGN | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rebecca Howard | |
| Signature: | /Rebecca Howard/ | |
| | | |

REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0812

TRADEMARK

| Date: | 12/19/2012 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=DE Syn Invest#page1.tif source=DE Syn Invest#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0813 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SYNGENTA INVESTMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007,
AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3308611 8100M

071312543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6231172

DATE: 12-12-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0814

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 PM 12/12/2007 FILED 12:05 PM 12/12/2007 SRV 071312543 - 3308611 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING SYNGENTA INVESTMENT CORPORATION INTO SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

| <u>Name</u> | State of Incorporation |
|--|--|
| Syngenta Investment Corporation | Delaware |
| Syngenta Finance Corporation | Delaware |
| | t and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger secuted and acknowledged by each of the constituent its of Section 251 of the DGCL; |
| THIRD: The name of Corporation; | f the surviving corporation is Syngenta Finance |
| FOURTH: This Certificate be effective as of 11:59 PM (EST) on Dec | te of Merger, and the merger referenced therein, shall ember 31, 2007; |
| place of business of Syngenta Finance | reement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal Corporation. The address of the principal place of is 2200 Concord Pike, Wilmington, DE 19803-8353; |
| | greement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the vithout cost, to any stockholder of any constituent |
| IN WITNESS WHEREO Merger to be duly executed in its name thi | oF, Syngenta Finance has caused this Certificate of 11th day of December 2007. |
| | SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION |
| | By: MGM Name: Jason Fogden Title: President |

Certif of Merger Syn Fin.doc

RECORDED: 12/19/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0815